Jimmy LaPlante, PRS, explains that there is no local business that can provide 

maintenance on the propane engine. The costs to run the bus far exceeded any revenue 

taken in. 

6a. Resolution 11-18 – Authorizing Deposit of Regional Surface Transportation Funds 

(RTPA Exchange) in the amount of Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-nine 

Dollars ($10,739.00) to the Local Transportation District Fund Number 2029. 

The motion to authorize the deposit of the Auction through Resolution 11-18 is made by 

Susan Scarlett, second to Dan Wilson, with unanimous votes of approval. 

7. Transit Parking Facility – Discussion of funding proposal for the project.